

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-06.

No.E-213564/DFA/153688

Dated Dispur, the 1st March, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the name of the Block, where Shri Ratan Kumar Saha, Asstt. BDO(P), Chapar Salkocha Development Block, Dhubri is allowed to hold the charge of Block Development Officer" as "Balijana Development Block, Goalpara" instead of "Chapar Salkocha Development Block, Dhubri" as appeared in the Govt. Notification issued by this Department vide No.E-213564/DFA/153134-A dated 28-02-2023.

Signed by Puspanjali Das
SecDate:191±03±2023 d5t5&47Assam,
Panchayat and Rural Development Department

Memo No. E-213564/DFA/153688-A Dated Dispur, the 1st March, 2023 Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati - 37.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta/Dhubri/Goalpara.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Barpeta/Dhubri/Goalpara.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Barpeta/Dhubri/Goalpara.
- 6. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur.
- 7. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 8. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 9. Shri Safiqul Islam, Asstt. BDO(P), Pakabetbari Development Block, Barpeta for information and necessary action.
- Shri Ratan Kumar Saha, Asstt. BDO(P), Chapar Salkocha Development Block, Dhubri for information and necessary action.
- 11. Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc.

Signed by David Kumar
Chakraborty
Under Spates My03-2023646t03f56ssam,
Panchayat and Rural Development Department